Louisville Metro Government 001 W. Jefferson Strect

Louisville, KY 40202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Works Committee

Chair Person Brandon Coan (D-8)

Vice Chair Stuart Benson (R-20)
Committee Member Donna L. Purvis (D-5)
Committee Member Bill Hollander (D-9)
Committee Member Mark H. Fox (D-13)
Committee Member Anthony Piagentini (R-19)
Committee Member Nicole George (D-21)

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 4:00 PM Council Chambers

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED

Call to Order
Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1. 0-374-18 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING § 72.083, § 72.085(A), AND REPEALING §
§ 115.350-369 AND REPLACING THEM WITH A REVISED §§
115.350-362 OF THE LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES
(LMCO) TO IMPROVE UPON THE REGULATIONS OF ITINERANT
VENDORS, PEDDLERS AND SOLICITORS (AS AMENDED).

Sponsors: Primary Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4), Primary Brandon Coan (D-8) and Primary Pat
Mulvihill (D-10)
Attachments: 0-374-18 PROPOSED FAM 082219 CM Mulvihill Amendment to O-374-18 sd 0

0-374-18 PROPOSED FAM 082219 Includes Amendment to Penalty Section.pt
0-374-18 V.5 CAM 081319 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F
0-374-18 V.4 CAM 071619 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F
0-374-18 V.3 051419 Removed D16 CAM Amending LMCO Regulations of Itint
0-374-18 V.3 051419 CAM Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F
0O-374-18 ATTACH LMCO 115.350-362 redlined 051719.pdf

0O-374-18 ATTACH Tracked changes to LMCO 72.083 and 72.085 sd 052019.p
0-374-18 V.2 041619 CABS Amending LMCO Regulations of ltinerant Vendors
0-374-18 Amendment by Substitution RED-LINE DRAFTsd 041519.pdf

0-374-18 V.1 101118 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors Peddle
0-374-18 PROPOSED CABS Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendor

Legislative History
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http://louisville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4944a961-5b97-4433-9feb-d23148527439.pdf
http://louisville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7a759d7-3670-47e2-a731-c228f793d747.pdf
http://louisville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f582a473-6a75-46b4-bcf1-c9c9ceafb764.pdf
http://louisville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a5d8890b-726c-41e8-8495-37077a504402.pdf
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2, 0-300-19

Sponsors:

Attachments:

10/11/18

10/16/18

10/16/18

11/13/18

4/16/19
4/16/19
4/16/19
4/25/19

4/30/19
5/14/19
5/14/19
6/4/19

6/18/19
6/18/19
7/16/19

7/16/19
7/16/19
8/13/19
8/13/19
8/22/19

8/22/19
8/27/19
9/17/19

Metro Council

Action Required By: April 2019

Public Works, Facilities,
Transportation and
Accessibility Committee

Public Works, Facilities,
Transportation and
Accessibility Committee

Public Works, Facilities,
Transportation and
Accessibility Committee

Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee

Metro Council

Action Required By: October 2019

Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee

Public Works Committee

assigned to the Public Works, Facilities,
Transportation and Accessibility Committee

recommended for approval

tabled

tabled

untabled
amended
tabled

re-introduced

held

recommended for approval
amended

untabled

untabled

tabled

untabled

listen to amendment to strike language

Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee
Public Works Committee

Metro Council
Returned to Committee

Metro Council
Public Works Committee

Public Works Committee

amended

tabled

recommended for disapproval
recommended for disapproval

referred to the Public Works Committee

referred to the Public Works Committee
recommended for approval
tabled

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PORTIONS OF LOUISVILLE METRO
CODE OF ORDINANCES (‘LMCQO”) CHAPTER 164 REGARDING THE
SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE TO INCREASE CONTRIBUTIONS
AND ELIMINATE THE SUNSET PROVISION. (AMENDMENT BY
SUBSTITUTION.)

Primary Anthony Piagentini (R-19)
0-300-19 V.2 CABS 082219 Amending LMCO Chp 164 System Development C

0-300-19 V.1 082219 Amending LMCO Chp 164 System Development Charge.
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Public Works Committee Meeting Agenda - Final October 1, 2019
8/22/19 Metro Council assigned to the Public Works Committee
Action Required By: February 2020
8/27/19 Public Works Committee recommended for approval
8/27/19 Public Works Committee tabled
9/17/19 Public Works Committee untabled
9/17/19 Public Works Committee tabled

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it
does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.
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