

Louisville Metro Government

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Works Committee

Chair Person Brandon Coan (D-8)
Vice Chair Stuart Benson (R-20)
Committee Member Donna L. Purvis (D-5)
Committee Member Bill Hollander (D-9)
Committee Member Mark H. Fox (D-13)
Committee Member Anthony Piagentini (R-19)
Committee Member Nicole George (D-21)

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 4:00 PM Council Chambers

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1. <u>0-374-18</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING § 72.083, § 72.085(A), AND REPEALING §

§ 115.350-369 AND REPLACING THEM WITH A REVISED §§

115.350-362 OF THE LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES (LMCO) TO IMPROVE UPON THE REGULATIONS OF ITINERANT

VENDORS, PEDDLERS AND SOLICITORS (AS AMENDED).

Sponsors: Primary Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4), Primary Brandon Coan (D-8) and Primary Pat

Mulvihill (D-10)

Attachments: O-374-18 PROPOSED FAM 082219 CM Mulvihill Amendment to O-374-18 sd 0

O-374-18 PROPOSED FAM 082219 Includes Amendment to Penalty Section.pc

O-374-18 V.5 CAM 081319 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F

O-374-18 V.4 CAM 071619 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F

O-374-18 V.3 051419 Removed D16 CAM Amending LMCO Regulations of Iting

O-374-18 V.3 051419 CAM Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors F

O-374-18 ATTACH LMCO 115.350-362 redlined 051719.pdf

O-374-18 ATTACH Tracked changes to LMCO 72.083 and 72.085 sd 052019.p

O-374-18 V.2 041619 CABS Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors

O-374-18 Amendment by Substitution RED-LINE DRAFTsd 041519.pdf

O-374-18 V.1 101118 Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendors Peddle

O-374-18 PROPOSED CABS Amending LMCO Regulations of Itinerant Vendor

Legislative History

10/11/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Public Works, Facilities, Transportation and Accessibility Committee	
	Action Required By: April 2019		
10/16/18	Public Works, Facilities, Transportation and Accessibility Committee	recommended for approval	
10/16/18	Public Works, Facilities, Transportation and Accessibility Committee	tabled	
11/13/18	Public Works, Facilities, Transportation and Accessibility Committee	tabled	
4/16/19	Public Works Committee	untabled	
4/16/19	Public Works Committee	amended	
4/16/19	Public Works Committee	tabled	
4/25/19	Metro Council Action Required By: October 201	re-introduced	
4/30/19	Public Works Committee	held	
5/14/19	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	
5/14/19	Public Works Committee	amended	
6/4/19	Public Works Committee	untabled	
6/18/19	Public Works Committee	untabled	
6/18/19	Public Works Committee	tabled	
7/16/19	Public Works Committee	untabled	
	listen to amendment to strike language		
7/16/19	Public Works Committee	amended	
7/16/19	Public Works Committee	tabled	
8/13/19	Public Works Committee	recommended for disapproval	
8/13/19	Public Works Committee	recommended for disapproval	
8/22/19	Metro Council Returned to Committee	referred to the Public Works Committee	
8/22/19	Metro Council	referred to the Public Works Committee	
8/27/19	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	
9/17/19	Public Works Committee	tabled	
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PORTIONS OF LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") CHAPTER 164 REGARDING THE			

2. O-300-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PORTIONS OF LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") CHAPTER 164 REGARDING THE SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE TO INCREASE CONTRIBUTIONS AND ELIMINATE THE SUNSET PROVISION. (AMENDMENT BY SUBSTITUTION.)

Sponsors: Primary Anthony Piagentini (R-19)

<u>Attachments:</u> O-300-19 V.2 CABS 082219 Amending LMCO Chp 164 System Development C

O-300-19 V.1 082219 Amending LMCO Chp 164 System Development Charge.

Legislative History

8/22/19	Metro Council Action Required By: February 20	assigned to the Public Works Committee 20
8/27/19	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval
8/27/19	Public Works Committee	tabled
9/17/19	Public Works Committee	untabled
9/17/19	Public Works Committee	tabled

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.